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THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 27—continued

No. 38

Tariff
Item No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

B.P.

MEN.

Gen,

Part

Ref.

List
No.

Effective

From

To*

59.12.03

59.12.03

62.05.09

62.05.09

62.05.09

62.05.09

62.05.09

62.05.09

62.05.09

62.05.09
62.05.09

67.01.03

68.14.09

70.11.00

70.19.02

70.21.09
71.05.02
71.07.22
71.12.09

Foil covered fabrics, when declared—
(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in makmg
footwear; or
(b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to
footwear manufacturers for making footwear
Tape, adhesive, when declared—
(a) by a manufacturer for use by h1m only in makmg
footwear; or
(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to
footwear manufacturers for making footwear
Bows, plain or fancy, not containing precious metal,
when declared—
(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or
(b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to
footwear manufacturers for making footwear
Braids, gimps and piping, when declared—
(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in makmg
footwear; or
(b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to
footwear manufacturers for making footwear
Fabric board ribbing in the piece, when declared— .
(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in makmg
footwear; or
(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to
footwear manufacturers for making footwear
Ornaments and ornamental fasteners suited for footwear,
other than those containing precious metal
Pieces of fabric embroidered, beaded, or similarly worked,
suited for cutting into wuppers for footwear, when
declared—
(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear ; or
(b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to
footwear manufacturers for making footwear
Sealing strip in the piece, suited for use in windows or doors
of motor vehicles
Strapping, whether or not perforated, composed of strips of
fabric the edges of which have been folded under and
cemented or sewn, when declared—
(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or
(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to
footwear manufacturers for making footwear
Straps suited for umbrella handles
Vamp stripping, when declared—
(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or
(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to
footwear manufacturers for making footwear
Feather trimming in the piece, when declared—
(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or
(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to
footwear manufacturers for making footwear
Brake or transmission liners, ocing brake or transmission
lining cut into short lengths (in sets or otherwise), plain,
pressed to shape, or bevelled at the edges, but not drilled,
punched, or otherwise worked
Bulbs, glass, unprocessed, suited for making television
picture tubes
Stones, imitation, glass, and similar articles of an orna-
mental nature (but not including beads or boutons and
imitation pearl articles)—
(a) when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only
making imitation jewellery; or
(b) when declared by an importer that they will be sold
by him to manufacturers for use solely in making
imitation jewellery
Balls, glass, suited for use in making valves, pumps, etc.
Embroidery thread, declared by a manufacturer for use
by him only in making regalia or clerical vestments
Cluster top stampings ..

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

20%

Free

Free

109

Free

Free

10%

Free

109

10%

Free

Free
Free

Free

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

27

27

27

27

27

27

27

27

27

27
27

27

27

27

27

27
27

27

1/7/61

1/7/67

1/7/61

1/7/61

1/7/67

1/7/67

1/7/61

1/7/67

1/1/61

1/7/61
1/7/67

1/7/61

1/7/67

. 1/7/67

1/7/61

1/7/67
1/7/67

1/1/67

30/6/74

30/6/74

30/6/74

30/6,/74

30/6/74

30/6/69

30/6/74

30/6/74

30/6/74

)

30/6/74
30/6/74

30/6/74

30/9/68

30/6/74

30/6,/74

30/6/74
30/6/74

30/6/74



