THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 27-continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
59.12.03	Foil covered fabrics, when declared— (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making	Free		Free	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74
59.12.03	footwear; or (b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to footwear manufacturers for making footwear Tape, adhesive, when declared—	Free .		Free	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74
62.05.09	 (b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to footwear manufacturers for making footwear Bows, plain or fancy, not containing precious metal, when declared— (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear; or 	Free	•••	Free	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74
62.05.09	 (b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to footwear manufacturers for making footwear Braids, gimps and piping, when declared— (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear; or (b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to 	Free	••	Free	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74
62.05.09	footwear manufacturers for making footwear Fabric board ribbing in the piece, when declared— (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making	Free		20%	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74
62.05.09	footwear; or (b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to footwear manufacturers for making footwear Ornaments and ornamental fasteners suited for footwear, other than those containing precious metal	Free		Free	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/69
62.05.09	Pieces of fabric embroidered, beaded, or similarly worked, suited for cutting into uppers for footwear, when	Free		Free	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74
	 declared— (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear; or (b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to footwear manufacturers for making footwear 							
62.05.09	Sealing strip in the piece, suited for use in windows or doors of motor vehicles	Free		10%	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74
62.05.09	 Strapping, whether or not perforated, composed of strips of fabric the edges of which have been folded under and cemented or sewn, when declared— (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making 	Free		Free	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74
62.05.09 62.05.09	footwear; or (b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to footwear manufacturers for making footwear Straps suited for umbrella handles Vamp stripping, when declared— (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear or	Free Free		Free 10%	10.8 10.8	27 27	1/7/67 1/7/67	30/6/74 30/6/74
67.01.03	footwear; or (b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to footwear manufacturers for making footwear Feather trimming in the piece, when declared— (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear; or	Free		Free	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74
68.14.09	 (b) by an importent that it will be sold by him only to footwear manufacturers for making footwear Brake or transmission liners, oeing brake or transmission lining cut into short lengths (in sets or otherwise), plain, pressed to shape, or bevelled at the edges, but not drilled, 	Free	••	10%	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/9/68
70.11.00	punched, or otherwise worked Bulbs, glass, unprocessed, suited for making television	Free		10%	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74
70.19.02	picture tubes Stones, imitation, glass, and similar articles of an orna- mental nature (but not including beads or boutons and imitation pearl articles)—	Free	••	Free	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74
	 (a) when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only making imitation jewellery; or (b) when declared by an importer that they will be sold by him to manufacturers for use solely in making initiation implementation. 							
70.21.09 71.05.02	imitation jewellery Balls, glass, suited for use in making valves, pumps, etc. Embroidery thread, declared by a manufacturer for use	Free Free		Free Free	10.8 10.8	27 27	1/7/67 1/7/67	30/6/74 30/6/74
71.07.22 71.12.09	by him only in making regalia or clerical vestments Cluster top stampings	Free		Free	10.8	27	1/7/67	30/6/74